1
Pneumatic &
Electro-Pneumatic
POSITIONERS
and Controls for
Complete Valve
Automation
A Division of AT Controls

SS5 Fail Freeze Digital Smart Positioner
SS2R Rotary Type Dimensions
How To Order SS2
DESCRIPTION CODE
Actuator Operation R* Rotary Type
Protection Class
I* Intrinsically safe (IECEx Ex ia IIC
T5 / ATEX Eex ia IIC T5)
K Intrinsically safe (KC Ex ia IIC T5)
W Weatherproof to IP66
Feedback Lever N* NAMUR shaft (direct mounting)
Gauge Block
0 Not mounted
1 6 bar (90 psi)
2* 10 bar (150 psi)
By-pass
N* None (standard)
Y Yes (auto/manual screw)
Position Feedback
N None
O Position transmitter (4~20mA
output signal)
L 2 x alarm limit
S 2 x micro switch (SPDT)
M O + L
Q* O + S
Communication
N* None
H* Hart
P Profibus PA
F Foundation Fieldbus
Connection Threads
(pneumatic - electrical) 4* NPT 1/4 - NPT 1/2
Mounting Bracket
N0 None
R0* VDI/VDE 3845
*Denotes the typically stocked units